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Go To Webinar Housekeeping

Open and close your control panel

Join audio (attendees will be in listen

only mode):

Å Choose Computer Audio to use

VoIP

Å Choose Phone Call and dial

using the information provided

Submit questions via the Questions

panel during the presentation.

Note: Todayôspresentation is being

recorded and will be provided.

Your Participation



Zenola Campbell

Vice President, Concessions

Welcome
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Air Service Overview

Milton De La Paz

Vice President, Airline Relations
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Traffic has responded to vaccine rollout and pent-
up demand

Source: Internal Statistics

5.6

3.3

0.5

1.4

2.2

3.2 3.3
3.4

3.8

3.4
3.5

3.1

2.5

4.5

8%

(45%)

(92%)

(79%)

(68%)

(55%)
(52%)

(45%)

(40%)
(43%)

(45%) (47%)

(54%)

(26%)

(100%)

(80%)

(60%)

(40%)

(20%)

0%

20%

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21

Y
O

Y
 %

 C
h
a
n
g
e

P
a
s
s
e
n
g
e
rs

M
ill

io
n
s

Axis Title

YOY Passenger Change

Total YOY % change

vs. 2019



7

O&D pax recovery continues to lag connecting

Source: Internal Statistics, 

Note:  March numbers are projections based on MTD performance
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Pax recovery is back on track after a tough winter

Source: Internal Statistics

Note:  March 2021 pax is an estimate based on MTD performance
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Pax trend by day (143K avg.)

Source: DFW internal estimates 

Apr pax fcst: 4.3M

Vs. 2019: (28.2%)
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DFW terminal split by hour

Source: DFW internal estimates
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International Route Map
95% of all international routes scheduled to return this year

Source: diio.mi.schedules as of Apr. 12, 2021

50 international routes currently operating
20 international routes scheduled to return

4 routes not yet scheduled

= currently scheduled = scheduled for return

= not yet scheduled



Kevin Lemmons

Assistant Vice President, Concessions

Summer Outlook



FY21 Enplaned Passengers

Year-end Enplanements are projected to be down 29% vs FY19; up 10% vs FY20
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FY21 Total Supply vs Demand
Starting in May, demand will exceed current capacity through the Summer.
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Terminal A Enplanements
Year-end is projected to be down 20% vs FY19; up 79% vs FY20
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FY21 Terminal A Supply vs Demand
84% Open ï9 Remaining Closures
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Terminal B Enplanements
Year-end is projected to be down 5% vs FY19; up 63% vs FY20

Based on OL 3-29-21
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FY21 Terminal B Supply vs Demand
81% Open ï7 Remaining Closures
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Terminal C Enplanements
Year-end is projected to be down 38% vs FY19; up 53% vs FY20

Based on OL 3-29-21
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FY21 Terminal C Supply vs Demand
91% Open ï3 Remaining Closures
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Terminal D Enplanements
Year-end is projected to be down 30% vs FY19; up 68% vs FY20

Based on OL 3-29-21
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FY21 Terminal D Supply vs Demand
65% Open ï20 Remaining Closures
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FY21 Terminal D North Supply vs Demand
66% Open ï12 Remaining Closures (2 Landside) 
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FY21 Terminal D South Supply vs Demand
64% Open ï8 Remaining Closures (2 Landside)
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Terminal E Enplanements
Year-end is projected to be down 24% vs FY19; up 77% vs FY20

Based on OL 3-29-21
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FY21 Terminal E Supply vs Demand
74% Open ï9 Remaining Closures (2 Satellite)
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Å49 Remaining Temporary Closures

Å172 Open Locations

ÅOnly 70% Readiness

ÅClosed Locations should work to 

reopen by Summer or consider 

voluntary termination while possible.

ÅAt current levels, passengers will 

experience lines, waits, and 

congested locations.

Summer is Coming!



FY21 Destination Passengers Outlook 
Year-end are projected to be down 39% vs FY19, up 2% vs FY20  

Based on OL 3-29-21
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FY21 RAC Transaction Days 
Trans Days are expected to be down 30% vs FY19, up 62% vs FY20
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Michael Baldwin

Assistant Vice President, Concessions

Summer Preparedness
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ÅTexas
Å 41% of Texans are vaccinated

Å 9.5 million vaccinations have been 
given thus far

ÅDFW and our Stakeholders
Å 145 Concessions employees 

vaccinated

Å 4,413 Total DFW vaccinations

Å 7.5% of DFW and tenant employees 
vaccinated through our site!

Texas and DFWôs 
Vaccine Campaign


